� Board will subsequently assess a range of options for the use of proceeds within the Company’s
existing strategy

� Options assessed will include:
• Further pursuing capacity expansion in emerging markets
• Providing additional R&D resources for new product development
• Returning capital to shareholders
• Potential value creating M&A opportunities that meet strict criteria

– Financial
- EPS accretive within 2 years
- Above cost of capital returns, risk weighted for geography

– Strategic
- Leading market positions
- Emerging market growth
- R&D/Innovative products

� Review expected to be completed within fourth quarter of 2015 Financial Year

Proceeds will initially pay down debt

8

2. Nuplex post transaction

9

Dedicated resins supplier, global focus

Coating
resins
70%

10%

3%

14%

3%

Coating
resins
84%

12%

4%

ANZ
36%

Asia
18%

EMEA
36%

10%

ANZ
23%

Asia
22%

EMEA
43%

Americas
12%

Pre-divestment

Post-divestment

FY14 Sales by business FY14 Sales by region

Americas

Masterbatch

Other resins

Composites

Composites

Other resins

Specialties

10

FY14 Pro-forma Profit & Loss

Actual
FY14 Adjustments1,2

Pro-forma
FY14

Sales 1,639.9 (283.1) 1,356.8

Operating EBITDA 125.7 (17.6) 108.1

Depreciation & amortisation (36.4) 2.5 (33.9)

Net financing costs (17.5) 5.3 (12.2)

Tax on operating profits (16.6) 2.7 (13.9)

Other (2.8) - (2.8)

NPAT – before gain on sale and tax on
proceeds

52.4 (7.1) 45.3

EPS – before gain on sale and tax on
proceeds (cps)3

26.4 - 22.9

Accretion / (Dilution) (11.7%)

Source: Nuplex Accounts
Notes:

1. Adjustments reflect the Specialties earnings no longer attributable to Nuplex, net of the allocated corporate costs retained by Nuplex and the lower interest following pay-down of debt.
2. Excludes impact of profit on sale.
3. Assumes 198.1m shares on issue.

11

FY14 gearing post divestment would have been 14.5%

FY14
Actual

Pro-Forma
FY14

Net Debt / EBITDA 1.8x 0.8x

Gearing1 31.1% 14.5%

FY14 ROFE 11.0% 10.8%

1. Net debt/(Net debt + equity)

FY14 Pro-forma Balance Sheet metrics